



Toggle navigation

- [Home](#)
- [Central Bidding](#)
- [My CP](#)
- [Contact Us](#)
- [Create New](#)
- [Logout \(Browse\)](#)

Place a Bid: SALES TAX STREET AND ROAD REHABILITATION -PROGRAM PROJECT 18-4-PRESCOTT-MOHICAN, STREETS IN GARDEN CITY, SHELLEY ST, ADAMS LN & STREETS OFF OF PLAINS-PORT HUDSON-CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 22-AO-ST-0006

Enter all required information in the fields below. NOTE: *DO NOT include commas or dollar signs in price/amount fields. You may include only numbers and one decimal point in price fields.

TO: City of Baton Rouge
Parish Of East Baton Rouge
Purchasing Division Room 826
222 Saint Louis St. City Hall
Baton Rouge, LA, 70802
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Sale Tax Street/Road Rehabilitation
Program Project No.18-4 PRESCOTT-MOHICAN,
STREETS IN GARDEN CITY, SHELLEY ST, ADAMS LN
& STREETS OFF OF PLAINS-PORT HUDSON
C.P. Project No. 22-AO-ST-0006
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he: a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Dan Rosenquist and dated: 12/15/2023

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda. By checking the box next to each addendum below, bidder acknowledges receipt of each addendum.

Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda:
(please select each addenda being acknowledged)

☒ **Number: 1** **DATE:** 01/18/2024 *

*Bidders will not be allowed to continue/submit bid until all addenda are acknowledged.

*NOTE: Do not include commas or dollar signs in price/amount fields. You may include only numbers and one decimal point in price/amount fields.
TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated Base Bid * but not alternates) the sum of:
NINE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Alternate no 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of

Dollars (\$)

NAME OF BIDDER: * TRIUMPH CONSTRUCTION, LLC
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: * 9333 MAMMOTH AVE

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: * 46747
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: * PATRICK ROWE
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: * CEO

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: *

DATE: * 01/18/2024



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

**** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5)

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: City of Baton Rouge
Parish Of East Baton Rouge
Purchasing Division Room 826
222 Saint Louis St. City Hall
Baton Rouge, LA, 70802
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Sale Tax Street/Road Rehabilitation
Program Project No.18-4 PRESCOTT-MOHICAN,
STREETS IN GARDEN CITY, SHELLEY ST, ADAMS LN
& STREETS OFF OF PLAINS-PORT HUDSON
C.P. Project No. 22-AO-ST-0006
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.

Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

Description	Base Bid ADJUSTING VALVE BOXES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1112100	3	EACH	673.33	2019,9900
Description	Base Bid INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTORS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1117100	2600	LN FT	38.87	101062.0000
Description	Base Bid BORING HOLES IN CONCRETE CURB			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1117200	5	EACH	284.00	1420.0000
Description	Base Bid PULL BOX			

REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1117300	5	EACH	2108.00	10540.0000
Description	Base Bid COLD PLAINING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1122100	35732	SQ YD	5.05	180446.6000
Description	Base Bid IN PLACE CEMENT STABILIZED BASE COURSE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1134100	50188	SQ YD	29.00	1455452.0000
Description	Base Bid ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE PATCHING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1136110	67	TON	561.49	37619.8300
Description	Base Bid SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1146100	70846	LN FT	.89	63052.9400
Description	Base Bid SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1150100	82500	LN FT	15.44	1273800.0000
Description	Base Bid FULL DEPTH PATCHING OF 8" JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (24.0 SQUARE YARDS AND UNDER)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1152208	463	SQ YD	259.48	120139.2400
Description	Base Bid FULL DEPTH PATCHING OF 10" JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (24.0 SQUARE YARDS AND UNDER)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1152210	170	SQ YD	289.24	49170.8000
Description	Base Bid FULL DEPTH PATCHING OF 8" JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (24.1 SQUARE YARDS AND OVER)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1152308	242	SQ YD	283.18	68529.5600
Description	Base Bid FULL DEPTH PATCHING OF 10" JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (24.1 SQUARE YARDS AND OVER)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1152310	100	SQ YD	349.10	34910.0000
Description	Base Bid CLEANING & RESEALING EXISTING JOINTS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1153100	88500	LN FT	10.95	969075.0000
Description	Base Bid CLEANING & SEALING RANDOM CRACKS			

REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1153300	10000	LIN FT	8.70	87000.0000
Description	Base Bid PATCHING PC CONCRETE BASE (6 INCHES THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1154106	15	SQ YD	190.67	2860.0500
Description	Base Bid ADJUSTING MANHOLES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1172100	100	EACH	770.40	77040.0000
Description	Base Bid FOUR (4) INCH WIDE THERMOPLASTIC REFLECTIVE STRIPING (90 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195104	72360	LIN FT	1.28	92620.8000
Description	Base Bid EIGHT (8) INCH WIDE THERMOPLASTIC REFLECTIVE STRIPING (90 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195108	1275	LIN FT	6.50	8287.5000
Description	Base Bid SINGLE HEAD ARROW (125 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195150	15	EACH	449.33	6739.9500
Description	Base Bid "ONLY" (125 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195152	6	EACH	675.00	4050.0000
Description	Base Bid "SCHOOL" (125 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195154	6	EACH	898.33	5389.9800
Description	Base Bid TWELVE (12) INCH WIDE THERMOPLASTIC REFLECTIVE STRIPING (125 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195312	1446	LIN FT	8.98	12985.0800
Description	Base Bid TWENTY-FOUR (24) INCH WIDE THERMOPLASTIC REFLECTIVE STRIPING (125 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195324	891	LIN FT	24.70	22007.7000
Description	Base Bid REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195601	100	SQ FT	112.30	11230.0000
Description	Base Bid REMOVAL OF EXISTING LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS			

REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1195602	10	EACH	113.0	1130.0000
Description	Base Bid RESTORE INTEGRAL PC CONCRETE CURB			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1197100	3000	LIN FT	8.23	24690.0000
Description	Base Bid RESTORE COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1197200	60	LIN FT	54.33	3259.8000
Description	Base Bid RESTORE PC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1197400	50	SQ YD	103.80	5190.0000
Description	Base Bid HANDICAP CURB RAMPS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1198300	100	EACH	485.70	48570.0000
Description	Base Bid REMOVAL OF P.C. OR ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020350	100	SQ YD	54.20	5420.0000
Description	Base Bid REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020600	300	SQ YD	28.00	8400.0000
Description	Base Bid REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020700	1000	LIN FT	9.98	9980.0000
Description	Base Bid REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020800	60	LIN FT	25.17	1510.2000
Description	Base Bid REMOVAL OF GUTTER OBSTRUCTIONS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020850	20	LIN FT	61.00	1220.0000
Description	Base Bid BORROW MATERIAL (TRUCK MEASURE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2030300	100	CU YD	99.60	9960.0000
Description	Base Bid PORTLAND CEMENT			

REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
3040200	42459	CWT	14.77	627119.4300
Description	Base Bid TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4010100	20	CU YD	203.00	4060.0000
Description	Base Bid AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4020100	20	TON	180.00	3600.0000
Description	Base Bid ADJUSTING DRAIN MANHOLES, INLETS AND JUNCTION BOXES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7021000	4	EACH	1377.50	5510.0000
Description	Base Bid TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9050100	1	LUMP	133420.00	133420.0000
Description	Base Bid TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9050600	1	LUMP	15000	15000.0000
Description	Base Bid RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9051100	2813	EACH	7.30	20534.9000
Description	Base Bid 4" CONCRETE WALK			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070304	300	SQ YD	37.53	11259.0000
Description	Base Bid MOBILIZATION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9090100	1	LUMP	736142.84	736142.8400
Description	Base Bid FLOWABLE FILL			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9110000	20	CU YD	374.50	7490.0000
Description	Base Bid ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FINISH PATCHING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-1	10	TON	730.00	7300.0000
Description	Base Bid LEVEL 1 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX			

REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-2	18773	TON	179.63	3372193.9900

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

Upload Attachment(s)

Click the Upload button in order to upload bid related documents

Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form:

Upload a file

Processing dropped files...

Corporate Resolution:

Upload a file

Processing dropped files...

- Triumph Corporate Resolution.pdf 302.8kB Cancel Retry Delete View

Scanned Copy of Bid Bond:

Upload a file

Processing dropped files...

- PRECOTT-MOHCAN BID BOND (SIGNED).pdf 453.7kB Cancel Retry Delete View

Enter all information required on the outside of the sealed envelope in the box below: *

SEALED BID

PROJECT

SALES TAX STREET AND ROAD REHABILITATION -PROGRAM

PROJECT 18-4-PRESCOTT-MOHCAN, STREETS IN GARDEN CITY,

SHELLEY ST, ADAMS LN & STREETS OFF OF PLAINS-PORT HUDSON-CITY-PARISH

PROJECT NO. 22-AO-ST-0006

City of Baton Rouge - Parish of East Baton Rouge

The bid process is not complete until you click on "NEXT" and re-enter your password when prompted on the following page.

CANCEL NEXT

[Central Bidding - Bids by Category](#)
[Public Agency Lists by State: Alabama - Arkansas - Florida - Louisiana - Mississippi - South Carolina - Tennessee](#)

[Registration](#)
[Renew/Upgrade Membership](#)
[Contact Us](#)

Central Auction House, LTD

